Assam Integrated River Basin Management Project Assam State Disaster Management Authority (ASDMA) Ancillary Block, Janata Bhawan, Assam Secretariate, Dispur, Guwahati-781005, Assam, India, E-mail: airbmpasdmapiu@gmail.com

Notice inviting Tender (NIT)

The Chief Executive Officer, Assam State Disaster Management Authority invites bids/EOIs for the following assignments through e-procurement process:

Sr. No.	Assignment Name	Download Start Date	Download End Date and Time
		and Time	
1	Request for Bids (RFB) for Supply, Installation,	01/09/2023	30/09/2023 up
	Configuration and Operation of Geo-spatial	at 1100 hours	to 1100 hours
	software and services for Assam State Disaster		
	Management Authority through e-		
	procurement (One Envelope Bidding Process).		
	RFB Ref: IN-ASDMA-379589-GO-RFB		
2	Request for Expression of Interest (REoI) for	01/09/2023	30/09/2023 up
	Hiring of IEC Consultant for Implementation of	at 1100 hours	to 1500 hours
	Communication Strategy, Outreach and Mass	at 1100 flours	to 1500 flours
	Media campaign for Assam State Disaster		
	Management Authority under Assam		
	Integrated River Basin Management Project.		
	micogration invertibusin management i rojecti		
	REol Ref: IN-ASDMA-379748-CS-QCBS		

Bids/EoIs must be submitted online on the website https://assamtenders.gov.in. A complete set of bidding document/REoI & TOR including all the information etc. may be downloaded by interested eligible bidders from the website. The bidders are required to obtain Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) for uploading the bid document on the portal https://assamtenders.gov.in. Any amendment/corrigendum/clarifications in future against the above tenders/assignments shall be uploaded in https://assamtenders.gov.in only.

Project Officer, AIRBMP-ASDMA